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TITLE: 3GPPSA1-#1
Person's name: email Represented Organisation name, status, partner and countryRole Attend.
1 M Tomas Ahnberg tomas.p.ahnberg@telia.se TELIA AB 3GPPMEMBE ETSI SE
SE - 20120 MALMO Tel: +4640105179 Fax: +46 40307029 Mobile: +46 706 645 522
2 M Bernhard  Arnold barnold1@lucent.com Lucent Technologies Network System GmbH 3GPPMEMBE ETSI DE
D-90411 NUERNBERG Tel: +499115266313  Fgx: +499115262979  Mobile: +49 171427 9764
3 Dr Wayne Ashwell wayne.ashwell@bt.com BT 3GPPMEMBE ETSI GB
GB-IPSWICH SUFFOLK IP1 2EQ Tel: +441473227171 Fax: +44 1473231585 Mobile: +44 780 323 851
4 Mr. Craig Bishop ckbishop@aol.com SAMSUNG Electronics Research Institute 3GPPMEMBE ETSI GB
GB-Staines TW18 4QE Tel: +44 1784 428 600 Fax: +44 1784428629 Mobile: +44 802339 071
5 Mr. Paul Carpenter pcarpenter@lucent.com Lucent Technologies Network Systems UK 3GPPMEMBE ETSI GB

GB - SWINDON SN5 6PP

Tel: +44 1793 883 818 Fax: +44 1793883815

Mobile:
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6 Mr. Mark Cataldo mcatald1@ecid.cig.mot.com MOTOROLA Ltd 3GPPMEMBE ETSI GB
GB - SWINDON SN5 8YQ Tel|: +44 1793 566 297 Fax: +44 1793566 225 Mobile: 44 777558 2288
7 Mr. Alan Chau alan.chau@nmp.nokia.com NOKIA Mobile Phones Ltd 3GPPMEMBE ETSI GB
GB - CAMBERLEY SURREY GU15 3XD Tel|: +44 1252865 232 Fax: +44 1252865065 Mobile: +44 789 906 7443
g Mr. David Cooper david.cooper@nectech.co.uk  Telecom Modus Limited 3GPPMEMBE ETSI GB
GB - READING RG2 0TD Tel: +44 1372804 800 Fax: +44 1372804804 Mobile: +44 468 914 572
9 Mr. Daniel COUDERCY coudercy@art.alcatel.fr ALCATEL France 3GPPMEMBE ETSI FR
FR - 92707 COLOMBES CEDEX Tel: +33155663535 Fax: +33155664450 Mobile:
10 Mr. Alan Cox alan.cox@vf.vodafone.co.uk VODAFONE Group Plc 3GPPMEMBE ETSI GB Convenor
GB - NEWBURY RG14 1JX Tel: +44 1635673332 Fax: *44 1635583019 Mobile: +44 385 200 147
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11 Mr. Graham Crisp CRISP_G@A1.BEAl.marconic MARCONI COMMUNICATIONS 3GPPMEMBE ETSI GB
omms.com
GB - NOTTINGHAM NG9 1LA Tel|: +44 1159434635 Fax: *44 1159433530 Mobile:
12 Mr. John Cullen john.cullen@ntc.nokia.com 3GPPMEMBE T1 us
Tel: Fax: Mobile:
13 Mr. Mikael Dahlkvist mikael.dahlkvist@ecs.ericsson. ERICSSON L.M. Telefonaktiebolaget 3GPPMEMBE ETSI SE
se
Te|: +4646193 142 Fax: +4646 193136 Mobile: +46 705181 142
14 Mr. Paul Dwyer paul.dwyer@vf.vodafone.co.uk VODAFONE Group Plc 3GPPMEMBE ETSI GB []
GB - BERKSHIRE RG14 1JX Tel: +44 1635676194 Fax: *44 1635676947 Mobile:
15 Mr. Olle Eriksson olle.eriksson@era.ericsson.se  ERICSSON L.M. Telefonaktiebolaget 3GPPMEMBE ETSI SE
SE - 164 80 STOCKHOLM Tel|: +468 7570088 Fax: +46 84048040 Mobile: +46 705617 608
Friday 05 February 1999 Page 3 of 10



Person's name: emalil Represented Organisation name, status, partner and countryRole Attend.
16 Mr. John B Fenn johnbfenn@aol.com SAMSUNG Electronics Research Institute 3GPPMEMBE ETSI GB
GB - STAINES TW18 4QE Tel|: +441784428 600 x68 [Fqy: +44 1784 428 629 Mobile: +44 802339070
17 Mr. Ralf Fischer ralf.fischer@fr.bosch.de ROBERT BOSCH GmbH 3GPPMEMBE ETSI DE L]
DE - 38209 SALZGITTER Tel|: +49 5341 285 852 Fax: *495341 285140 Mobile: +49 1729 49 94 07
18 Mr. Jeremy Fuller jfuller@nortelnetworks.com NORTEL NETWORKS (EUROPE) 3GPPMEMBE ETSI GB
GB - MAIDENHEAD, BERKS SL6 3UD Tel: +441628 434679 Fax: +44 1628434034 Mobile:
19 Mr. Steve Green steve.green@ties.itu.int DTI - Department of Trade and Industry 3GPPMEMBE ETSI GB
GB - LONDON SE1 9SA Te|: +441712110321 Fax: *+441712110123 Mobile: +44 802338 341
20 Dr. John Haine john.haine@ttpcom.com TTP COMMUNICATIONS LTD 3GPPMEMBE ETSI GB
GB - ROYSTON SG8 6EE Tel: +44 1763 266 266 Fax: +44 1763261216 Mobile:
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21 Mr. Yeong Cho Han ychan@lgic.co.jp LG Information & Communications 3GPPMEMBE TTA KR
KR - 431-080 KYUNGK-DO Tel: +82 343450 2064 Fax: +82 3434502000 Mobile:
22 Mr. Akihiro Hikuma hikuma@docomo.fr DoCoMo Europe S.A. 3GPPMEMBE ETSI FR
Tel: Fax: Mobile:
23  Mr. Masakazu ISHIHARA ishihara@mcs.abk.nec.co.jp NEC Corporation 3GPPMEMBE TTC JP
JP - CHIBA Tel: +81337986198 Fax: +814 71856863 Mobile:
24 Mr. Stephan Kleier stephan.kleier@d2privat.de MANNESMANN Mobilfunk GmbH 3GPPMEMBE ETSI DE
Tel|: +49 2115333807 Fax: +49211533 2804 Mobile:
25 Mr. Tommi Kokkola tommi.kokkola@ntc.nokia.com NOKIA Corporation 3GPPMEMBE ETSI Fl
FI - 00045 Nokia Group Tel: +358405040 734 Fax: +358 951168080 Mobile: +358 4050 40 734
26 Mr. Sun-Shin  Kwag sskwag@telecom.samsung.co. Samsung Electronics Ind. Co., Ltd. 3GPPMEMBE TTA KR
kr
Tel: +823427796818 Fax: +823427796829 Mobile:
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27 Mr. Manfred Leitgeb manfred.leitgeb@siemens.at Siemens USR STN 3GPPMEMBE T1 us
A-1210 WIEN Tel|: +43127705355 Fax: *+43127705262 Mobile:
28 Mr. Philippe Lucas Philippe.Lucas@maill.SFR.fr ~ CEGETEL 3GPPMEMBE ETSI FR
FR - 92915 Paris la Défense Cédex Tel|: +33141976738 Fax: *+33141977143 Mobile: +336 12726034
29 Ms. Patricia Macrina Patrizia.Macrina@italtel.it ITALTEL S.p.A. 3GPPMEMBE ETSI IT
Tel: +39 024388 90 98 Fax: +390233510150 Mobile:
30 Mr. Alberto Martin-Briega amartinl@airtel.es AIRTEL Movil SA 3GPPMEMBE ETSI ES L]
ES - 28100 MADRID Tel|: +34907513397 Fax: *+34907513058 Mobile:
31 Mr. Eckhard Meissner eckard.meissner@pn.siemens. SIEMENS AG 3GPPMEMBE ETSI DE L]
de
D-81359 MUNCHEN Tel: +4989722444858  Egx: +49 89 72226754 Mobile:
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32 Mr. Jirgen Merkel JMERKEL@ALCATEL.DE ALCATEL SEL AG 3GPPMEMBE ETSI DE
DE - 70435 STUTTGART Tel: +49 711821 45369 Fax: +49 711821 46068 Mobile:
33 Mr. Emanuele Montegrosso emontegrosso@tim.it TELECOM ITALIA S.p.A. 3GPPMEMBE ETSI IT
IT - 00136 ROME Tel|: +39 063900 4671 Fax: *39 06 3900 4442 Mobile: +39 335633 4812
34 Mr. John Nickalls john.nickalls@nectech.co.uk NEC Technologies (UK) Ltd 3GPPMEMBE ETSI GB []
GB - READING RG2 0TD Tel: +44 118 9655 716 Fax: +441189257191 Mobile:
35 Mr. Seiji Nishioka nishioka@serdev.nttdocomo.co NTT DoCoMo 3GPPMEMBE ARIB JP
ip
Tel|: +8135563 9802 Fax: +81 355639898 Mobile: +8190 3233 8442
36 Ms. Jumoke Ogunbekun j-ogunbekun@fujitsu.co.uk FUJITSU Europe Telecom R & D  Centre 3GPPMEMBE ETSI GB
GB - UXBRIDGE UB11 1AB Tel: +44 181606 4671 Fax: +44 1815733602 Mobile:
37 Mr. Michele Palermo mpalermo@tim.it TELECOM ITALIA S.p.A. 3GPPMEMBE ETSI IT
1-00186 ROMA Tel|: +39 06 3900 9027 Fax: *39 06 39009033 Mobile: +39 335633 2483
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38 Mr. Marco Peters marco.peters@alcatel.be ALCATEL BELL 3GPPMEMBE ETSI BE

BE - 2018 ANTWERP Tel|: +3232408576 Fax: +32 32409932 Mobile:
39 Mr. Erwin Postmann erwin.postmann@siemens.at SIEMENS ATEA NV 3GPPMEMBE ETSI BE

AT - 1210 WIEN Tel|: +43170721398 Fax: *+43127705262 Mobile:
40 Mr. Horst Rauch Horst.rauch@T-Mobil.de Deutsche Telekom MobilNet GmbH 3GPPMEMBE ETSI DE

DE - 53184 BONN Tel: +49 228 936 2730 Fax: *49 2289363309 Mobile:
41  Mr. Bill Robinson bill_robinson@europe27.mot.co MOTOROLA Ltd 3GPPMEMBE ETSI GB

m

GB - HAMPSHIRE RG24 7JL Tel|: +44 1256 790 548 Fax: +44 1256790 190 Mobile: +44 7771507 472
42 Ms. Dorine Ruant ruant@mef.mee.com MITSUBISHI Electric France 3GPPMEMBE ETSI FR

FR - 92741 NANTERRE Tel: +33155685658 Fax: *+33155685741 Mobile: +33614181711
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43 Mr. Masahiro  Sawada masahiro@nw.yrp.nttdocomo.c NTT DoCoMo 3GPPMEMBE TTC JP
o.jp
Tel: +8146840 3332 Fax: +81408 403781 Mobile:
44 Mr. Roger Tarazi roger.tarazi@etsi.fr ETSI Secretariat ETSI FR SECRETARY
ETSI Secretariat Tel|: +33492944228 Fax: *+33493652817 Mobile:
Route des Lucioles
45 Ms. Coralie Thieullet-Bergery coralie.bergery@mef-rd.com MITSUBISHI Electric France 3GPPMEMBE ETSI FR
FR - 35700 RENNES Tel: *+33299274770 Fax: +33299272399 Mobile:
46 Mr. Armin Toepfer armin.toepfer@d?2privat.de MANNESMANN Mobilfunk GmbH 3GPPMEMBE ETSI DE []
DE - 40543 DUSSELDORF Tel: +49 2115332838 Fax: *49 2115332804 Mobile:
47 Mr. Mika Tolvanen mika.tolvanen@nmp.nokia.com Nokia Japan 3GPPMEMBE ARIB JP
FIN-24101 SALO Tel|: +358 105051 Fax: +358508 556 8310 Mobile: +358 505 568 310
48 Mr. Eric Veldkamp E.P.Veldkamp@research.kpn.c KPN - Koninklijke PTT Nederland NV 3GPPMEMBE ETSI NL
om
NL - 2260AK LEIDSCHENDAM Tel: +31703 325048 Fax: +31703326477 Mobile:
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49 Mr. David Verrier david.verrier@cnet.franceteleco France Telecom 3GPPMEMBE ETSI FR
m.fr
38-40 rue du General Leclerc Tel: 0145296462 Fax: 0145296643 Mobile:
Cedex 9
50 Mr. Frank Westerkowsky frank.westerkowsky@mch.siem SIEMENS AG 3GPPMEMBE ETSI DE
ens.de
Tel: *4989 72246452 Fax: +498972246489 Mobile:
51 Mr. Thomas Wierlemann thomas.wierlemann@t-mobil.de Deutsche Telekom MobilNet GmbH 3GPPMEMBE ETSI DE L]
48153 MUNSTER Tel|: +49251977 3921 Fax: +49251977 3948 Mobile:
52 Mr. Chang Yong yong@telecom.samsung.co.kr  Samsung Electronics Ind. Co., Ltd. 3GPPMEMBE TTA KR

Tel: +82342779 6821

Fax:

+82 342 779 6829

Mobile:

+82 016 313 5963
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